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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Petition of 
 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
CORPORATION 
 
Petition for an Accounting Order for 
Cascade’s Low-Income Energy Discount 
Program and its Arrearage Management 
Program 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  
ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC 
COUNSEL 
 
 

 
1 TO: AMANDA MAXWELL, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250; and 
 

2 TO: PARTIES OF RECORD:  

3  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enters their appearance 

as counsel for Public Counsel in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights 

including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, notices, pleadings, 

and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address: 

Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General, Unit Chief 
Pronouns: She/Her 
Phone:  (206) 464-6595 
Fax:  (206) 464-6451 
Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 
 

Nina M. Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General  
Pronouns: She/Her 
Phone:  (206) 389-2055 
Fax:  (206) 464-6451 
Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 
 

Ann N.H. Paisner 
Assistant Attorney General  
Pronouns: She/Her 
Phone:  (206) 521-3211 
Fax:  (206) 464-6451 
Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV  
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4  Service and correspondence relating to this matter should also be directed to Public 

Counsel’s E-Filing e-mail address, PCCSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV, and the following individuals: 

Corey Dahl 
Regulatory Analyst 
Pronouns: He/Him 
Phone:  (206) 464-6380 
Corey.Dahl@ATG.WA.GOV 

Roman Doyonnas 
Paralegal 
Pronouns: He/Him 
Phone:  (206) 254-0562  
Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV 
 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Pronouns: She/Her 
Phone:  (206) 389-3972 
Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV  

Brice C. Hartman 
Legal Assistant 
Pronouns: He/Him 
Phone:  (206) 342-6425 
Brice.Hartman@ATG.WA.GOV 

 

Dated this 8th day of May 2023. 

ROBERT W. FERGUSON 
   Attorney General 
 
    

       /s/      
NINA M. SUETAKE, WSBA No. 53574 
Assistant Attorney General  
LISA W. GAFKEN, WSBA No. 31549 
Assistant Attorney General, Unit Chief  
ANN N.H. PAISNER, WSBA No. 50202 
Assistant Attorney General 
 
Attorneys for Public Counsel 
 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 
Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 
Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV 
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